TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM303385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PLANNING SYSTEMS INCORPORATED		03/31/2014	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOSTER-MILLER, INC.
Street Address:	350 SECOND AVENUE
City:	WALTHAM
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3719082	SWATS
Registration Number:	3627731	EARS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

781901150 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 781 890-5678

Email: admin@iandiorio.com

KIRK TESKA **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 255 BEAR HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: IANDIORIO TESKA & COLEMAN, LLP Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FM-598J
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirk Teska
SIGNATURE:	/Kirk Teska/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assigment Planning-FMI TM#page1.tif source=Assigment Planning-FMI TM#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005272 FRAME: 0804

900288092

ASSIGNMENT

By agreement and for valuable consideration, Planning Systems Incorporated (also abbreviated as Planning Systems Inc. and Planning Systems, Inc.), a Maryland corporation having its principal place of business at 11091 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 200, Reston, VA 20190 (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby transfers and assigns to Foster-Miller, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 350 Second Avenue, Waltham, MA 02451 (hereinafter "Assignee") Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assignor's trade and service marks listed in Attachment 1 hereto and also including all Assignor's United States and foreign marks, applications for the same, renewals and any extensions thereof and all United States and foreign registrations of the foregoing and all rights to claim priority therefrom and/or thereto; all rights of action and damages for any past, present or future infringement relating thereto; all the goodwill associated with said marks; and the business or the portion of the business in which such trade and service marks pertain.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal	at N Reston. VA
this $\sqrt{3}$ day of $\sqrt{3}$ March, 2014.	(city, town)
N.J.	
, mer en	Planning Systems Incorporated
Commonwealth of Virginia} County of /√/ Fances }	
Before me this $[\sqrt{\sqrt{-3}}]$ day of $[\sqrt{\sqrt{-1}}]$, 2014, personally appeared
/\\/\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	nrough satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were /\lambda J	, to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged	that he/she executed the same as his/her
free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	
INT	Cary Clan

Carey C Ramandanes Commonwealth of Virginia

Notary Public Commission No. 7534025 My Commission Expires 19/31/2016

FM-598J PLAN TM US & FOR

[Notary's seal here]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005272 FRAME: 0805

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Planning Systems Incorporated Attachment 1 Trademarks

Docket No.	Mark	Registration No.
FM-468J	SWATS	3,719,082 (US)
FM-471J	EARS	3,627,731 (US)

Planning Systems Incorporated Foreign Trademarks

Docket No.	Mark	Application/Registration No.
FM-468C	SWATS	1,464,390
Canada		Canada
FM-468EP	SWATS	008790115
Europe		Europe
FM-471C	EARS	1,381,185
Canada		Canada
FM-471EP	EARS	6,618,987
Europe		Europe
FM-472EP	PADS	5,712,179
Europe		Europe

TRADEMARK REEL: 005272 FRAME: 0806

RECORDED: 05/02/2014